COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT OF MARK C. CURRAN, JR. FOR THE PERIOD ENDING FEBRUARY 2012

REVENUE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

43020
43050
43055
43080
43100
45020
45100
45105
45110
45120
45130
45330
45334
45340
45380
46125
46260
46267
46270
46280
46290
46300
46305
46310
46320
46330
46335
46420
46740
46745
46750
46795
46850
46970
48010
48040
49920

Sheriff's Alarm Fees

Fines Sheriff

Prisoner Review and Vehicle Fines
Parking Fines Sheriff

DUl Fines Sheriff

All Other Salary Reimbursements
Sheriff Conveys Pers to Inst
Sheriff 1IST~ Interstate Transfer
Sheriff Law Enforcement Training
Sheriff Work Release

SSA Jail Incentive

Grants Other

Grants-Federal

Other Federal Funds

Revenue From Municipalities
Sheriff Bond Fees

Warrant Fees

Kiosk Surcharge

Fire Arms Training Fees
Photograph Fee's

Special Police Services

Sheriff Fees Circuit Clerk

Eviction Service Fee

Foreign Service

Marine Unit Fines

Foreclosure Fees

Eviction Rescheduling

Copy Charges

Sex Offender Registration

Violent Offenders Against Youth

Electronic Monitoring System Service

Arrestee's Medical Cost Fund
All Other Charges for Service
Finger Print Fees

interest

Telephone Commission
Transfers from other Fund

TOTAL RECEIPTS:

TRANSFERRED TO COUNTY OF LAKE:

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF LAKE )

i, Mark C. Curran, Jr., do solemnly swear that
the foregoing is in all respects just and true,

according to my best belief and knowledge.

Previous YTD

$350.00
$119,373.23
$10,854.00
$800.00
$11,725.48
$16,240.12
$4,980.15
$1,125.00
$0.00
$83,103.99
$5,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$534,076.54
$14,406.00
$18,827.13
$2,343.00
$735.00
$60.00
$17,850.00
$34,178.00
$17,520.00
$10,979.00
$2,051.86
$188,100.00
$048.00
$2,990.00
$1,577.50
$0.00
$38,225.00
$4,045.49
$1,204.90
$432.00
$308.71
$69,787.41
$0.00

$1,205,097.51

$1,205,087.51

Feb-12

$0.00
$54,135.64
$5,762.00
$535.00
$4,908.76
$31,818.1¢
$1,828.40
$775.00
$0.00
$24,998.30
$4,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$282,168.86
$6,657.00
$9,790.12
$661.00
$600.00
$30.00
$18,300.00
$17.477.00
$8,389.00
$7.194.92
$2.414.25
$158,500.00
$698.00
$1,689.62
-$475.50
$20.00
$12,641.00
$2,209.00
$736.86
$272.00
$272.54
$28,238.15
$0.00

$687.245.11

$687,245.11

12M1/10-2128/11

$150.00
$160,185.63
$18,435.50
$940.00
$5,024.00
$107,636.64
$8,041.25
$2,375.00
$0.00
$26,889.60
$9,600.00
$12,622.08
$0.00
$7.815.00
$518,637.28
$17,892.00
$27.099.18
$3,417.00
$1,852.50
$485.00
$37,530.00
$49,194.90
$16,871.00
$23,277.60
$7,434.31
$226,400.00
$1,348.00
$3,980.00
$1,420.00
$0.00
$62,517.55
$6,806.55
$1,880.00
$624.00
$905.01
$86,999.15
$0.00

$1,456,285.73

$1,456,285.73

Signed and swom before me on this 2nd day of March, 2012

1211111-2129M12

$350.00
$173,508.87
$16,616.00
$1,335.00
$16,634.24
$48,058.31
$6,808.55

" $1,900.00
$0.00
$108,102.29
$9,000.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$816,245.40
$21,083.00
$28,617.25
$3,004.00
$1,335.00
$90.00
$36,150.00
$51,655.00
$25,909.00
$18,173.92
$5,366.11
$346,600.00
$1,646.00
$4,679.62
$1,102.00
$20.00
$50,866.00
$6,254.49
$1,941.76
$704.00
$581.25
$88,0265.56
$0.00

$1,892,342.62

$1,892,342.62

/Lyewmm

MARK C. CURRAN
SHERIFF

Notary Slgnatu(-/dnd Stamp

“QFFICIAL SEAL"
CATHY WERMELING

§ NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF ILLINGIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 28-30-15




