COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT OF MARK C. CURRAN, JR. FOR THE PERIOD ENDING FEBRUARY 2012

REVENUE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION		Previous YTD	Feb-12	12/1/10-2/28/11	12/1/11-2/29/12
43020	Sheriff's Alarm Fees	\$350.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$350.00
43050	Fines Sheriff	\$119,373.23	\$54,135.64	\$160,185.63	\$173,508.87
43055	Prisoner Review and Vehicle Fines	\$10,854.00	\$5,762.00		\$16,616.00
43080	Parking Fines Sheriff	\$800.00	\$535.00		\$1,335.00
43100	DUI Fines Sheriff	\$11,725.48	\$4,908.76		\$16,634.24
45020	All Other Salary Reimbursements	\$16,240.12	\$31,818.19	\$107,636.64	\$48,058.31
45100	Sheriff Conveys Pers to Inst	\$4,980.15	\$1,828.40	\$8,041.25	\$6,808.55
45105	Sheriff IST- Interstate Transfer	\$1,125.00	\$775.00	\$2,375.00	\$1,900.00
45110	Sheriff Law Enforcement Training	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
45120	Sheriff Work Release	\$83,103.99	\$24,998.30	\$26,889.60	\$108,102.29
45130	SSA Jail Incentive	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,000.00
45330	Grants Other	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12,622.08	\$0.00
45334	Grants-Federal	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
45340	Other Federal Funds	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,815.00	\$0.00
45380	Revenue From Municipalities	\$534,076.54	\$282,168.86	\$518,637.28	\$816,245.40
46125	Sheriff Bond Fees	\$14,406.00	\$6,657.00	\$17,892.00	\$21,063.00
46260	Warrant Fees	\$18,827.13	\$9,790.12	\$27,099.18	\$28,617.25
46267	Kiosk Surcharge	\$2,343.00	\$661.00	\$3,417.00	\$3,004.00
46270	Fire Arms Training Fees	\$735.00	\$600.00	\$1,852.50	\$1,335.00
46280	Photograph Fee's	\$60.00	\$30.00	\$485.00	\$90.00
46290	Special Police Services	\$17,850.00	\$18,300.00	\$37,530.00	\$36,150.00
46300	Sheriff Fees Circuit Clerk	\$34,178.00	\$17,477.00	\$49,194.90	\$51,655.00
46305	Eviction Service Fee	\$17,520.00	\$8,389.00	\$16,871.00	\$25,909.00
46310	Foreign Service	\$10,979.00	\$7,194.92	\$23,277.60	\$18,173.92
46320	Marine Unit Fines	\$2,951.86	\$2,414.25	\$7,434.31	\$5,366.11
46330	Foreclosure Fees	\$188,100.00	\$158,500.00	\$226,400.00	\$346,600.00
46335	Eviction Rescheduling	\$948.00	\$698.00	\$1,348.00	\$1,646.00
46420	Copy Charges	\$2,990.00	\$1,689.62	\$3,980.00	\$4,679.62
46740	Sex Offender Registration	\$1,577.50	-\$475.50	\$1,420.00	\$1,102.00
46745	Violent Offenders Against Youth	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00
46750	Electronic Monitoring System Service	\$38,225.00	\$12,641.00	\$62,517.55	\$50,866.00
46795	Arrestee's Medical Cost Fund	\$4,045.49	\$2,209.00	\$6,806.55	\$6,254.49
46850	All Other Charges for Service	\$1,204.90	\$736.86	\$1,880.00	\$1,941.76
46970	Finger Print Fees	\$432.00	\$272.00	\$624.00	\$704.00
48010	Interest	\$308.71	\$272.54	\$905.01	\$581.25
48040	Telephone Commission	\$59,787.41	\$28,238.15	\$86,999.15	\$88,025.56
49920	Transfers from other Fund	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS:		\$1,205,097.51	\$687,245.11	\$1,456,285.73	\$1,892,342.62
TRANSFERRED TO COUNTY OF LAKE:		\$1 205 007 51	\$687 245 11	\$1 456 285 73	\$1 892 342 62

TRANSFERRED TO COUNTY OF LAKE:

\$1,205,097.51 \$687,245.11

\$1,456,285.73

\$1,892,342.62

STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF LAKE)

Signed and swom before me on this 2nd day of March, 2012

I, Mark C. Curran, Jr., do solemnly swear that the foregoing is in all respects just and true, according to my best belief and knowledge.

MARK C. CURRAN

SHERIFF

"OFFICIAL SEAL" CATHY WERMELING NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 08-30-15